SYNCHROTACT® Datasheet
Synchronizing devices and systems
SYNCHROTACT® Datasheet - Edition 03.2016
2   SYNCHROTACT® | ABB | 3BHS 901 067 E01 D
SYNCHROTACT® | ABB | 3BHS 901 067 E01 D   3
1
5
3

command generation, SYN 5200 can be used as an automatic
paralleling unit.
Type Code
Differences between SYN 5100 and SYN 5200 Differences between SYN 5302 and SYN 5202
1
14   SYNCHROTACT® | ABB | 3BHS 901 067 E01 D
SYNCHROTACT® 5
Device types
Front view of
SYN 5100
Front view of
SYN 5200
SYN 5201
SYN 5202
Rear view of
SYN 5202 with 7
parameter sets
Front view of
SYN 5302
Rear view of
SYN 5302 with 7
parameter sets
          1
SYNCHROTACT® | ABB | 3BHS 901 067 E01 D   15
SYNCHROTACT® 5
Functions, options and ordering details
Function Type
Product
SYN 5100 SYN 5200 SYN 5201 SYN 5202 SYN 5302
Automatic synchronizing No Yes Yes Yes Yes
Paralleling of two lines Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Synchrocheck mode Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Voltage matching No No Yes Yes Yes
Frequency matching No No Yes Yes Yes
Dual-channel system No No No Yes Yes
Integrated, redundant system (bypass) No No No No Yes
Number of parameter sets 1 either 1 or 7 either 1 or 7 either 1 or 7 either 1 or 7
Paralleling of synchronous lines Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Paralleling of asynchronous lines Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Paralleling of voltage-free lines Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Signaling No Yes Yes Yes Yes
Parameter setting by PC Tool SynView No Yes Yes Yes Yes
Parameter setting without PC Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Semi-flush mounting No Yes Yes Yes Yes
Surface mounting No on request on request on request on request
Hat rail mounting (DIN) Yes No No No No
Option SYN 5100 SYN 5200, SYN 5201, SYN 5202, SYN 5302
w Communication 0: none
0: none
2: Modbus
3: Profibus
4: Lon-Bus
5: IEC 61850
x Code for internal use 2: internal code 2: internal use
y Auxiliary voltage / nominal frequency
Un = 50 to 130 VAC and 100 to 125 VDC
2: fn = 50/60 Hz
5: fn = 16 ²⁄³ Hz
Un = 100 to 230 VAC and 24 to 250 VDC:
7: fn = 50/60 Hz
8: fn = 16 ²⁄³ Hz
z Parameter sets 1: 1 parameter set
1: 1 parameter set
7: 7 parameter sets
Options
Functions at a glance
Examples
SYN 5100 - 0221 Synchrocheck with nominal frequency 50 or 60 Hz and one parameter set
SYN 5200 - 0271 Synchrocheck with nominal frequency 50 or 60 Hz and one parameter set
SYN 5201 - 0287 Automatic single-channel synchronizing device with nominal frequency 16 ²⁄³ Hz and seven parameter sets
SYN 5202 - 2277
Automatic dual-channel synchronizing device with communication (Modbus), nominal frequency 50 or 60 Hz and
seven parameter sets